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Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Instalment Loan
OCBC Bank (Hong Kong) Limited

Auto Finance — Hire Purchase / Leasing
07 June 2024

This product is an instalment loan.
This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of
this product but please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your instalment loan.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

Annualised Percentage
Rate (APR)

For a loan amount of HK$100,000:

Loan Tenor 6-month 12-month 24-month

APR (or

oL - 0,
range of APR) 2.78% - 16.75%

Not applicable 2.89% - 15.66%

The Annualized Percentage Rates (APR) is calculated in accordance with the relevant
guidelines issued by the Hong Kong Association of Banks and is rounded up to the
nearest 2 decimal places. An APR is a reference rate which includes the basic interest
rates and other fees and charges of a product expressed as an annualised rate.

Annualised Overdue /
Default Interest Rate

basis. No minimum charge will be applied.
Fees and Charges %

Handling Fee

|

Maximum 36% per annum (3% per month)

Upon loan default, overdue payment of any sums shall be subject to an
overdue/default interest chargeable at 3% per month from the date of default to the
date of actual payment.

Default interest shall be calculated daily on any sums due but not paid on a simple

Not applicable

Late Payment Fee and Charge

Not applicable

Prepayment / Early Settlement / Redemption Fee

Early termination/ settlement which amounts to 50% of the interest rebate with a
minimum charge of HK$1,000. No prepayment is accepted.

Returned Cheque / Rejected Autopay Charge

Additional Information
Licence (Vehicle Registration Document — VRD)

Annual renewal (Regular batch processing
- 3 working days turnaround)

4 months renewal

General service related to VRD except
annual renewal of license

Duplicate license

Special trip to Transport Department
Retention & replacement of license
number

Minimum HK$150 per transaction

. Free of charge

HK$500 per time
HK$500 per time

HK$300 per time
e  HKS$500 per time
e  HK$1,000 per time

Photocopying
e  Vehicle registration document . HK$50 per copy
. Loan agreement . HK$100 per copy
. Insurance policy . HK$100 per copy
e Others o HK$50 per copy
Others
. Option Fee . HK$800 per agreement
. Cashier Order Issuance . HK$50 per cashier order
. Change of payment method or DDA account | e HK$200 per time
. Change of Payment Due Date . Prime Lending Rate plus 4%p.a. (Minimum: HK$500)
. Non-current record . HK$500 per copy
e  Amortization schedule e  HKS$300 per time
. Change of vehicle (New car body only) . HK$2,000 per time
. Loan repayment records . HK$300 per time
e Application for 3rd party insurance coverage |e  HK$2,000 per time
. VRD Borrowing for Cross Border Application

- New application
- Pre-approved
Debt Collection Agency Fee'

HK$3,000 per time

- HK$500 per time

. Up to 30% of the total outstanding balance, or such other amount as we specify
from time to time

The apportionment of each monthly repayment amount between principal, interest is based on Rule of 78. You may refer to “Smart
Consumers — Personal Credit” on HKMA website for details about Rule of 78.

To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!

Note: (1) We shall be entitled to employ outside debt collection agency and/or institution to collect any unpaid sum owed by you.
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